# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
R. Ryan Vallance	03/26/2004
Bruce L. Walcott	06/21/2004
James E. Lumpp	06/23/2004
Osamah A. Rawashdeh	06/23/2004
Sumanth Chikkamaranahalli	08/20/2004
Eric Wolsing	08/30/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Kentucky Research Foundation		
Street Address:	Astecc Building		
Internal Address:	Room A144		
City:	Lexington		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40506		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10792974

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(859)252-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

859-252-0889 Phone: Pat@iplaw1.net Email: Patrick M. Torre Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Torre

> **PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0791**

500006845

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0792

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, R. RYAN VALLANCE of South Riding, Virginia, BRUCE L. WALCOTT, JAMES E. LUMPP and OSAMAH A. RAWASDEH of Lexington, Kentucky, SUMANTH (NMI) CHIKKAMARANAHALLI of Alexandria, Virginia, and ERIC WOLSING of Shoals, Indiana, have made a certain new and useful invention, as disclosed in a United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR CHARACTERIZING SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY WIRES, as filed on March 4, 2004 and assigned Ser. No. 10/792,974 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Kentucky having a place of business at Astecc Building, Room A144, Lexington, Kentucky 40506, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **THE UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the above-mentioned application, to the application itself, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the inventions disclosed therein;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United

1

PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0793 Docket No. 434-285

States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action

accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions

involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and

legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we authorize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC to insert the serial number and filing

date of the corresponding U.S. Patent Application when known;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or the corresponding official

in any foreign country in which a patent or patents may issue for said inventions to issued said patent or patents

to THE UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its legal representatives, successors or

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered

thereby.

COMMONWEALTH OF

COUNTY OF DISTRICT OF COlumbia

On this  $20^{44}$  day of 9000 , 2004, before me personally

appeared R.RYAN VALLANCE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 9/30/08

2

R 7 Well
BRUCE L. WALCOTT
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF tayette ) SS:
On this
appeared BRUCE L. WALCOTT, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: January 16, 2008.
SEAL ROSA C. Hicks
NOTARY PUBLIC
****************************
JAMES E. LUMPP
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF tayette ) SS:
On this 33 day of
appeared JAMES E. LUMPP, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: January 16, 2008.
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC

3

	SUMANTH (NMI) CHIKKAMARANAHALLI
COMMONWE	ALTH OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF	Fayette ) SS:
	On this <u>20th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2004, before me personally
appeared SUM	ANTH (NMI) CHIKKAMARANAHALLI, to me known to be the person named in and who
executed the abo	ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth	
	My commission expires: Line 8, 2005.
SEAL	My commission expires: June 8, 2005. Barbara J. Coleman
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	**********
. i	O. Donand Part
	OSAMAH A. RAWASHDEH
COMMONWEA	ALTH OF KENTUCKY )
COUNTY OF	tauette ) ss:
	0.11. 0.2
	AH A. RAWASHDEH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and a	acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
]	My commission expires: January 6, 2008.
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
	4

PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0796

	*******	******	*****	
ţ		En 2	don	
		ERIC WOLS	ING O	
State of Indiana				
COMMONWEALTH OF	~ )			
COUNTY OF Knox	) SS:	308-02-36	,81	
	,			
On this30	day of	August		2004, before me personally
appeared ERIC WOLSING, to	me known to be t	he person named	l in and who exec	uted the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that h			and purposes the	erein set forth.
My commission expires:	ugust 3, a	2011		
SEAL	Û	Cheryl &	& Bare	0/0 /200
		NOTARY PUR	BLIC	